# ACTION TAKEN REPORT IQAC 2018-19



## MANGOLNGANBI COLLEGE, NINGTHOUKHONG

Estd: 1980 UGC (2f) (12B) COLLEGE
Affiliated to Manipur University, www.mangolnganbicollege.ac.in
NINGTHOUKHONG 14 – 795011, BISHNUPUR DISTRICT, MANIPUR

**Internal Quality Assurance Cell** 

**ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19** 

With Mr. RK. Birjit Singh, Assistant professor, Coordinator IQAC, MangoInganbi College, Ningthoukhong and the executive members of the IQAC as under has taken the following actions/initiatives.

#### **Executive Members:**

- 1. K. Solomon Meitei, Asst. Prof. Dept. of English
- 2. H. Nungshibabu Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Physics
- 3. Kh. Dhanabir Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of English
- 4. Kh. Nolini Devi, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Economics
- 5. K. Bijenkumar Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Political Science
- 6. RK. Nabakumar Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Physics

#### **INITIATIVE 1:**

A notice was served to teaching faculty members on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2018 with the permission of the principal of the college for the reformation of the IQAC members of the college.

ACTION TAKEN: After a thorough discussion with the members present in the meeting have unanimously resolved to abstain from new reformation but to instil the previous IQAC members as it is.

INITIATIVE 2: An initiative was taken by coordinator IQAC and its executive members to reform the IQAC of the college with new coordinator and members.

ACTION TAKEN: Faculty members and non-teaching staff of the college has unanimously resolved to constitute following members as the new members of IQAC of the college.

- 1. K. Sovachandra Singh, Principal -- Chairman
- 2. H. Nungshibabu Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept of Physics -- Coordinator IQAC
- 3. K. Bibash Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Botany -- Coordinator NAAC
- 4. K. Bijenkumar Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Political Science IT Coordinator
- 5. K. Solomon Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of English -- Member
- 6. RK. Ibemsana Devi, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Mathematics Member
- 7. H. Nanda Singh, Office Asst. -- Member
- 8. L. Ranjan Singh, GB Member -- Member

INITIATIVE 3: A notice was served to the members of the IQAC on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2019 to discuss for the purchase of dedicated computers and printers for the IQAC of the college and to discuss other miscellaneous activities with the permission of the chair.

### **ACTION TAKEN:**

College authority has procured a computer desktop and printer for the smooth functioning and documentation of the IQAC.